
Filing # 35850547 E-Filed 12/22/2015 07:33:37 PM

EXHIBIT 43
t0 the

THE GAWKER DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS
ON THE GROUNDS OF FRAUD ON THE COURT

***ELECTRONICALLY FILED 12/22/2015 07:33:37 PM: KEN BURKE, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT, PINELLAS COUNTY***



Subjm
Attachments:

cnumnmnmuuunnmunaummfinmx

REDACTED

Fwd: DVD details
‘

Hulk_Hogan_S_ex_Tapes.doc

~-~Original Message~~~~~

From: mama a 801.,Qgg33
To: MRCOWHEAD
Sam: Mon, Mar
Subject: DVD d

l2, 2022 4:00 pm
emils

DEPOSITION

g
EXHIBIT

é

U2_w

REDACTEDT W”



REDACTED

Hulk Hogan/Heather Clem Sex Tape from July 2007

00:01

00:17

01:27

04:56

06:50

08:50

10:40

12:20

13:34

14:40

15:20

15:45

17:20

19:15

22:40

23:20

30:17

Hogan on bed, performlng oral sex on Heather

Bubba the Love Sponge Clem heard In background saying, "You guys do yourthing...l'|l be In my office If

you need me."

Heather performs oral sex on Hogan
Hogan asks for a condom
Heather gets on top of Hogan, they have |ntercourse

Hogan has orgasm

Heather runs shower for Hogan
Heather comes back In bedroom, lays In bed under covers

Hogan re-enters room says, "Put my Bubba shlrt back on."

States Nlck Hogan's age ls 16, talks about hls behavlor

Comments how Nlck was driving hls truck wlldly (Grazlano accident 8/26/2007)

Comments on Nick's datlng llfe

Hogan makes comment about one of Nlck's frlends, "If you are getting divorced I want to go out wlth

you." (tape made before Bollea divorce announced 11/2008)

Hogan tells story of Coast Guard members glvlng hlm a hard time at the Oz Gentleman‘s Club. Pollce

covered up a posslble crime. Allegedly USCG members put a llt cigarette In his gas cap. Oz pulled vldeo

footage, pollce arrested guys, no medla coverage.

Heather dates session, her parents house was broken Into on the same day. (7/27/2007)

Hogan leaves, shot of empty bedroom
DVD ends

DVD 2 (estimate late June, Early July 2008)

00:01

01:45

02:50

04:00

08:00

10:00

10:50

11:21

11:56

12:30

17:00

18:00

22:00

23:20

24:00

24:01

28:50

29:12

32:00

38:57

40:30

41:20

43.53

51:46

52:45

Heather and Hogan small talk

Bubba says he wlll be In hls offlce, tells them to have fun

Hogan, "I started working out again."

Heather on knees, performlng oral sex

Intercourse

Heather dirty talk

Orgasm
Hogan sprawls naked on Bubba's bed (Bubba fantasizes)

Heather wipes hIm clean

Boring plllow talk

Talk about Brooke, her career

Hogan leaves to shower, Heather dresses

Hogan comes back In, Heather talks about furniture

Talk of Lln da she sent a text saying Happy Father's Day (taped in June '08?)

Bubba enters room
Talk of Llnda, uslng the divorce In the reality show, Brooke‘s career

Hogan explalns how he ls to point, talks about Brooke "fucklng

real comment
Story of Brooke telling Hogan to fuck off, leads to realty TV storles

Bubba tells Hogan he ls hls best fucklng buddy, gives hlm Oakleys

Hogan tells Bubba to never let Llnda near Hogan on hls death bed

Bubba sucking up how he has a great plcture of Ruthle (Hogan's morn)

Hogan leaves, Bubba walks him out. Heather In bed watching TV
Bubba says, "If we ever d|d want to retire all we have to do Is use that footage of hlm talking about

people."

DVD ends

REDACTED 0054


