## EXHIBIT 43

to the

THE GAWKER DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS ON THE GROUNDS OF FRAUD ON THE COURT

## CONFIDENTIAL-ATTORNEY'S EYES ONLY

## REDACTED

Subject: Attachments:

Fwd: DVD details

Hulk\_Hogan\_Sex\_Tapes.doc

---Original Message----From: richpeirce@nol.com

To: MRCOWHEAD

Sent: Mon, Mar 12, 2012 4:00 pm

Subject: DVD details

DEPOSITION **EXHIBIT** 

## CONFIDENTIAL-ATTORNEY'S EYES ONLY

Hulk Hogan/Heather Clen	Sex Tape fr	om July 2007
-------------------------	-------------	--------------

00:01	Hogan on bed, performing oral sex on Heather
00:17	Bubba the Love Sponge Clem heard in background saying, "You guys do your thing!'ll be in my office i
	you need me."
01:27	Heather performs oral sex on Hogan
04:56	Hogan asks for a condom
06:50	Heather gets on top of Hogan, they have Intercourse
08:50	Hogan has orgasm
10:40	Heather runs shower for Hogan
12:20	Heather comes back in bedroom, lays in bed under covers
13:34	Hogan re-enters room says, "Put my Bubba shirt back on."
14:40	States Nick Hogan's age is 16, talks about his behavior
15:20	Comments how Nick was driving his truck wildly (Graziano accident 8/26/2007)
15:45	Comments on Nick's dating life
17:20	Hogan makes comment about one of Nick's friends, "If you are getting divorced I want to go out with you." (tape made before Bollea divorce announced 11/2008)
19:15	Hogan tells story of Coast Guard members giving him a hard time at the Oz Gentleman's Club. Police
	covered up a possible crime. Allegedly USCG members put a lit cigarette in his gas cap. Oz pulled video
	footage, police arrested guys, no media coverage.
22:40	Heather dates session, her parents house was broken into on the same day. (7/27/2007)
23:20	Hogan leaves, shot of empty bedroom
30:17	DVD ends
DVD 2	(estimate late June, Early July 2008)
00:01	Heather and Hogan small talk
01:45	Bubba says he will be in his office, tells them to have fun
02:50	Hogan, "I started working out again."
04:00	Heather on knees, performing oral sex
08:00	Intercourse
10:00	Heather dirty talk
10:50	Orgasm
11:21	Hogan sprawls naked on Bubba's bed (Bubba fantasizes)
11:56	Heather wipes him clean
12:30	Boring pillow talk
17:00	Talk about Brooke, her career
18:00	Hogan leaves to shower, Heather dresses
22:00	Hogan comes back in, Heather talks about furniture
23:20	Talk of Linda she sent a text saying Happy Father's Day (taped in June '08?)
24:00	Bubba enters room
24:01	Talk of Linda, using the divorce in the reality show, Brooke's career
28:50	Hogan explains how he is to point, talks about Brooke "fucking"
29:12	real comment
32:00	Story of Brooke telling Hogan to fuck off, leads to realty TV stories
38:57	Bubba tells Hogan he is his best fucking buddy, gives him Oakleys
40:30	Hogan tells Bubba to never let Linda near Hogan on his death bed
41:20	Bubba sucking up how he has a great picture of Ruthle (Hogan's mom)
43.53	Hogan leaves, Bubba walks him out. Heather in bed watching TV
51:46	Bubba says, "If we ever did want to retire all we have to do is use that footage of him talking about people."
52:45	DVD ends
~~!~~~	TTV VICES